

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

**Totata Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2011

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form compiles with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT							Proje					Lane , TX 78624				

DATE SIGNED BY SELL	_ER	A	ND	IS N	107	ГΑ	Sl	JBSTITUTE FOR A	NY	IN	SP	ECT	TION OF THE PROPERTY AS IONS OR WARRANTIES TH SELLER'S AGENTS, OR AN	E B	UΥ	ER
								unoccupied (by Selver occupied the Pro			w l	ong	since Seller has occupied the	Pro	per	ty?
Section 1. The Propert	y h	as I	the	iten	15	ma	rked	d below: (Mark Yes	(Y), N			or Unknown (U).) o which Items will & will not conve	y.		
item	Υ	N	U	1 [It	em			Y	N	Τū	1	Item	Υ	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	V	_		1				ropane Gas:	T	V	1	1	Pump: sump grinder		V	
Carbon Monoxide Det.	V			1	- <u>L</u>	Р(Con	nmunity (Captive)	1	V	∤ ▔	1	Rain Gutters	V		
Ceiling Fans	V			1 1				roperty	T	V	朾	1	Range/Stove	7		Г
Cooktop	1		Г	1 1	Н	ot	Γub			V	十	1	Roof/Attic Vents	V		
Dishwasher	V			1	In	iter	con	System		V	T	1	Sauna	П	V	
Disposal	V		Г	1	Microwave		V	T		1	Smoke Detector	V		Π		
Emergency Escape	1	_		1	0	uto	oor	Grill	1			1	Smoke Detector - Hearing			
Ladder(s)		1	Ì					V			Impaired			1		
Exhaust Fans	V			1 1	Patio/Decking		V		Ť		Spa	П	ī/			
Fences	1/		ļ	1 1	Plumbing System		V	1		1	Trash Compactor	11				
Fire Detection Equip.	V			1 1	Р	ool			1	V	1	1	TV Antenna	V		
French Drain			V	1 1	Р	00	Εq	uipment		V	1	1	Washer/Dryer Hookup	V		
Gas Fixtures	V]]	P	00	Ma	int. Accessories	T	7	1	1	Window Screens	7		
Natural Gas Lines		V] [Р	00	He	ater		V			Public Sewer System		V	
ltem					Υ	N	U			A	\dd	ltlor	al Information			
Central A/C					V			🛛 electric 🔲 gas	п	UIT	ber	of u	nits: 2		**********	
Evaporative Coolers						V		number of units:								
Wall/Window AC Units	,					V		number of units:						-		
Attic Fan(s)						V		if yes, describe:								
Central Heat					V			☑ electric ☐ gas number of units:								
Other Heat					_			if yes, describe:								
Oven					V			number of ovens:	ı			elec	tric 🔲 gas 🔲 other:			
Fireplace & Chimney					V			☑wood ☐gas lo	gs	C	mo	ck	other:			
Carport				:		V		attached no	ot a	ttac	he	1				-
Garage					$\overline{\mathbf{V}}$			☑ attached ☐ no	ot a	ttac	che	1				
Garage Door Openers					V	Г		number of units: _		1			number of remotes: 2			
Satellite Dish & Controls	3				マ			owned leas	ed i	ror	n					_
Security System						V		owned leas	ed 1	ror	n				·	
Water Heater					V			🛛 electric 🔲 gas			her		number of units:			
Water Softener						V		owned leas	_		_					
Underground Lawn Spri	nkle	er				V		automatic n				reas	covered:			
Septic / On-Site Sewer I					abla			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1	407)	
								27					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

Initialed by: Seller: Am (TAR-1406) 9-01-11 and Buyer: Real Estate Advisory Team 734 S. Washington St. Fredericksburg. TX 78624
Produced with zipForm® by zipLogis. 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 46026
www.zioLogis.com

Concerning the Property	at		Freder	246 Amos : icksburg,	Lane TX 78624		
			well MUD co-op C				·
]yes ⊠no □unknown				
(If yes, complete, sig	gn, and	attach	TAR-1906 concerning lead	-based paint l	hazards).		
Roof Type: <u>/'Vとての /</u>			Age: <u> / ク</u>		(app	roxim	ate)
	_	on the	e Property (shingles or roof	covering place	ced over existing shingles or roof c	overir	ıg)?
]yes ⊠ino □unkno	own						
Are vou (Seller) aware of	anv of	the ite	ms listed in this Section 1 ti	hat are not in	working condition, that have defect	ets, ar	are
					essary):		
need of fedeliff if i ves			. Uescribe (auacri addiliona)				
need of repair? [] yes	EA 110	11 you	, describe (allach additional	Officers in Fice	Codery).		
Lised of Jebails Clives	EA 110	n yes	, describe (attach additional	Sticolo II Tico	osaly).		
need of Jebail (Clives	E4110	ii yes	, describe (attach adolitoria)	Official II file	osaciy).		
							are
Section 2. Are you (Se	eller) av	ware o	f any defects or malfuncti		of the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) i		are
Section 2. Are you (Se	eller) av	ware o	f any defects or malfuncti			f you	
Section 2. Are you (So aware and No (N) If you	eller) av	vare o	f any defects or malfuncti	ions in any c	of the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) i	f you	N
Section 2. Are you (So aware and No (N) If you Item Basement	eller) av	vare o t awar	of any defects or malfunctive.) Item Floors	ions in any c	of the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) i	f you	N X
Section 2. Are you (So aware and No (N) If you Item	eller) av	ware o	f any defects or malfuncti e.)	ions in any c	of the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) in term Sidewalks	f you	N X X
Section 2. Are you (Seaware and No (N) If you Item Basement Ceilings	eller) av	ware of tawar	f any defects or malfunctive.) Item Floors Foundation / Slab(s)	ions in any c	Item Sidewalks Walls / Fences Windows	f you	N X
Section 2. Are you (Seaware and No (N) if you ltem Basement Ceilings Doors Driveways	eller) av	ware o	f any defects or malfunctive.) Item Floors Foundation / Slab(s) Interior Walls	YN X X	of the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) in term Sidewalks Walls / Fences	f you	N X X
Section 2. Are you (Seaware and No (N) If you Item Basement Cellings Doors	eller) av	ware of tawar	Item Floors Foundation / Slab(s) Interior Walls Lighting Fixtures	YN X X	Item Sidewalks Walls / Fences Windows	f you	N X X

Section 3. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions: (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and No (N) if you are not aware.)

Condition	Y	N	Condition	Y	N
Aluminum Wiring		Х	Previous Foundation Repairs		X
Asbestos Components		χ	Previous Roof Repairs	X	Γ
Diseased Trees: 🖾 oak wilt 🔲			Other Structural Repairs		X
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property		Х	Radon Gas		X
Fault Lines		X	Settling	П	V
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		X	Soil Movement		X
Improper Drainage		X	Subsurface Structure or Pits	\Box	X
Intermittent or Weather Springs		χ	Underground Storage Tanks		X
Landfill		X	Unplatted Easements	П	X
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards		X	Unrecorded Easements		X
Encroachments onto the Property		Χ	Urea-formaldehyde Insulation		X
Improvements encroaching on others' property		X	Water Penetration		X
Located in 100-year Floodplain		X_{\cdot}	Wetlands on Property		X
Located in Floodway		X	Wood Rot	\Box	X,
Present Flood Ins. Coverage			Active infestation of termites or other wood	П	
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)			destroying insects (WDI)		X.
Previous Flooding into the Structures		X	Previous treatment for termites or WDI		X
Previous Flooding onto the Property		X	Previous termite or WDI damage repaired	П	X
Previous Fires		X	Termite or WDI damage needing repair		X
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture		$\overline{}$	Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*		\overline{V}
of Methamphetamine		X.	.		
		~ 7	· , · , · , · , · , · . · . · . · . · .	,	

(TAR-1406) 9-01-11

Initialed by: Selier: <u>JAW</u>, <u>CM</u> and Buyer: _

246 Amos Lane

Co	ncerning	the Property at Fredericksburg, TX 78624
If th	ne answ	er to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
wh	ich has	*A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual. Are you (Seller) aware of any Item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, not been previously disclosed in this notice? yes no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if
noi Y	t aware _N	
	Ø	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
0	ጆ	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association: Manager's name: Fees or assessments are: \$ per and are: \$ mandatory \$\ \] voluntary Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? \$\ \] yes (\$\ \] \$ no If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice.
	Ω 1	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged?
	Ø	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.
	X	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
	Œ	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.
	β	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
0	Ø	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
	Ø	Any rainwater harvesting system connected to the property's public water supply that is able to be used for indoor potable purposes.
If the	ne answ	er to any of the items in Section 5 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
		i) 9-01-11 Initialed by: Seller: Page 3 of 5
(TA)	\R-140f	i) 9-01-11 Initialed by: Seller: Fig. (5) and Buyer: Page 3 of 5

Concerning the Prop	perty at	Freder	246 Amos Lane icksburg, TX 78624	
	•	not attached a survey of the		
regularly provide i	nspections and		red any written inspection rep inspectors or otherwise pern e the following:	
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages
<u> </u>				
Pr	operty. A buyer	should obtain inspections	rts as a reflection of the currer from inspectors chosen by the urrently claim for the Property:	e buyer.
Homestead		Senlor Citizen	Disabled	
Other:	igement	X Agricultural	☑ Disabled Veteran ☐ Unknown	
requirements of C	hapter 766 of the	e Health and Safety Code?'	ors Installed in accordance with a language of a language	If no or unknown, explain.
smoke dete which the du know the bu	ctors installed in velling is located	accordance with the require , including performance, loca irements in effect in your are	ne-family or two-family dwelling ments of the building code in et tion, and power source requirem a, you may check unknown abo	fect in the area in ents. If you do not
of the buyer evidence of the buyer n specifies the	's family who will the hearing impa nakes a written i a locations for ins	reside in the dwelling is hea irment from a licensed physic request for the seller to inst	the hearing impaired if: (1) the bring-impaired; (2) the buyer givencian; and (3) within 10 days after all smoke detectors for the heargree who will bear the cost of in	s the seller written the effective date, aring-impaired and
			the best of Seller's belief and the a information of to omit any mate	
Signature of Sall	y Mis	Incey 3/29/13	hya Mozua	11/13
Signature of Seller Printed Name: Dar	iel N. McQu		gnatúre of geller Inted Name: <u>Gavle McQuav</u>	() Date
(TAR-1406) 9-01-1	1 Init	ialed by: Seller:	and Buyer:,_	Page 4 of 5

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.
- (4) The following providers currently provide service to the property:

Electric:	phone #:
Sewer:	phone #:
Water:	phone #:
Cable:	phone #:
Trash:	phone #:
Natural Gas:	phone #:
Phone Company:	phone #:
Propane:	phone #:
	•

(5) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer Da	te	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	

(TAR-1406) 9-01-11



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED. ©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

CO	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT		246 Amos Lane Fredericksburg, TX 78624	
A.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWE	R FACILITY ON	I PROPERTY:	
	(1) Type of Treatment System:	- •	·	Unknow
	(2) Type of Distribution System: Dra	infield		🔲 Unknow
			on Syslem: <u>Northwest of house</u>	Unknow
				Unknow
	(5) Approximate Age: 1991-1992			Unknow
B.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:			
٠	If yes, name of maintenance con Phone:	tractor: contract exp	ffect for the on-site sewer facility?	
	maintenance contracts must be in sewer facilities.)	n effect to opera	ate aerobic treatment and certain non	-standard" on-site
	(2) Approximate date any tanks were	e last pumped?		·····
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or n If yes, explain:		e on-site sewer facility?	Yes UN
	(4) Does Seller have manufacturer o		matlon available for review?	☐ Yes ☒ N
C.	PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS	, AND CONTRA	ACTS:	
	(1) The following items concerning the planning materials permit maintenance contract man	for original inst	r facility are attached: tallation	SSF was installe
	(2) "Planning materials" are the su submitted to the permitting autho	apporting mater rity in order to o	ials that describe the on-site sewe btaln a permit to install the on-site se	r facility that ar wer facility.
	(3) It may be necessary for a transferred to the buyer.	ouyer to have	the permit to operate an on-sli	e sewer facilit
(TAF	-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identifi	cation by Buyer	, and Seller,	In Page 1 of
	istate Advisory Team 734 S. Washington St. Fredericksbu :830.997.3400 Fax: 830.990.8576			McOunv. D &

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

	Usage (gal/day) without water-	Usage (gal/day) with water-
<u>Facility</u>	saving devices	saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'i bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Signature of Seller
Daniel N. McQuay

Date

Signature of Seller Gayle McQuay

Date

Receipt acknowledged by:

Signature of Buyer

Date

Signature of Buyer

Date

APPLICATION FOR PRIVATE SEWAGE SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT AND LICENSE

CONSTRUCTION PERHIT AND LICENSE
DATE MARCH 13 1992 PERMIT NO. 1826 FEE 130, W
I, hereby make an application for a license to construct and operate a private sewage disposal system in Gillespie County, Texas.
OWNER MCQUAY, DANIEL W. PHONE NO.
MAILING ADDRESS 2208 BLACKBEIGHT KICHARDSON 75082
HOUSE NO. AND STREET ADDRESS WAUSE BACH KD SUBDIVISION, DESCRIBED LOCATION OR ATTACH A MAPISKETCH NAME A-459 FOSE ANTONIO MENCHACH 5-37 244 Amos LN SIZE ACREAGE OR TRACT 91.16 pc SECTION BLOCK LOT
DESCRIPTION OF STRUCTURE TO BE SERVED
Commercial
Living Area () Bedrooms (3) Bathrooms (2) Disposal () Washing Machine () Dishwasher () Water Softner () Other Water Supply By: Public System () Community () Individual ()
DATE 3-13-91 INSPECTOR-SANITARIAN DWayn CBOOS
Authorization is hereby given to the Private Sewage Facility, Gillespie County, Texas, Texas Department of Water Resources, the Texas State Department of Health Resources, or their agents or designees, singly or jointly, to enter upon the above described property for the purpose of making soil percolation tests, inspecting sewage systems, or for any reason consistent with the water quality program of the Texas Department of Water Resources, the Texas State Department of Health Resources and the Private Sewage Facility, Gillespie County, Texas.
(If signed by Owner, Authorized Agent, Contractor, provide name, address and phone #)
DATE 3/392 Junin Manager of Authorized Agent
Signature of Gwner of Addition 1280 Again
Authorization to proceed with construction will be provided after a joint (Owner or installer and inspector for the Private Sewage Facility, Gillespie County, Texas survey of the proposed site for the facility and analysis of percolation test data) (If Required)
THIS PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT IS VALID FOR 180 DAYS. OFFICIAL USE ONLY
SITE INSPECTION OR PERCOLATION TEST
DATE Mc 20,92 PERMIT NO. FEE TYPE SOIL - Rocky () Gravel (Fm.) Sand () Other SLOPE - Flat () Sloping () Other PERCOLATION TEST RESULTS INCHES FALL/20 MINUTES HOLES (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) PERC. TEST AVERAGE RAY
(7) (8) PERC. TEST AVERAGE RAY MA - HO 97 INCRESTOR-SANITARIAN DINGUIN C BUDE